

## **Response to Request for Information**

**Reference** EIR 000065 **Date** 28<sup>th</sup> July 2016

## Waste Collection

## Request:

I'd be very grateful for your assistance with the following request, which I make under the FOI Act:

- 1) Does your council use 240 litre bins, or a smaller size? If it's a smaller size, when did the changeover happen?
- 2) Does your council collect waste weekly? If it's bi-weekly, or tri-weekly, when did the changeover happen?

Thank you for your Freedom of Information Request which we shall deal with under the terms of the Environmental Information Regulations 2004.

- Does your council use 240 litre bins, or a smaller size? If it's a smaller size, when did the changeover happen?
  We use 140 litre wheeled bins we changed them to this size in 2011.
- 2) Does your council collect waste weekly? If it's bi-weekly, or tri-weekly, when did the changeover happen? We collect waste weekly.